
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 

No. 
7 
1 

181 
149 

56 
11 
50 

4 
154 

44 
2 

12 
21 

Name 
Bill Okell 
Stephen Newby 
Geoff Tupholme 
Ted Herb 
David Sweet 
Rodger Soucy 
Brian Volkert 
Rich Newman 
Rod Duncan 
Gunther Ruppel 
Catherive Kizer 
Loren Campbell 
Bill Greenman 

Class 
HP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HPv 

HPv 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:35.881 
1:37.857 
1:37.673 
1:39.351 
1:40.382 
1:41.300 
1:44.139 
1:47.297 
1:47.385 
1:55.564 
1:53.734 
2:00.146 
1:35.352 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 

Make/Model 
1990 MG Midget 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 MG Midget 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
MG MIDGET 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1966 Midget MK1 
1 9 5 9 A u s t in  H ea le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1967 MG Midget 

Hometown 
Victoria BC 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Pritchard BC 
Redmond WA 
Salem OR 
Springtown TX 
N o rm a n d y  Pa rk  W A  
Tacoma WA 
Victoria BC 
Burnaby BC 
White City, OR 
Issaquah WA 
Grass Val ley CA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1380 
1275 
1275 
948 
948 
1275 

Member 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 

Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:14:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass   

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.821 

Avg. Speed 

65.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.352 

Best Speed 

74.641 

Best Lap by 

21 - Bill Greenman 

 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 8 - Sprite/Midget Race 

Race  

Race started at 17:22:54 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2023 17:00 

 21rst Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 9-10, 2023


